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Board of Electricity Members – July 2016 
 
 
David Curtis 
P.O. Box 39, Braham, MN 55006 
Phone:  (763) 689-8090 
E-mail:  dave.curtis@ecemn.com  
Position:  Rep. of Rural Electrical Suppliers 
Term 1 expires:  12/31/17 
 
James Freichels   
4860 Mustang Circle, Mounds View, MN 55112 
Phone:  (763) 792-8060 
E-mail:  Jim.freichels@dell-comm.com 
Position:  Power Limited Technician 
Term 3 expires:  12/31/16 
 
William Hoskins  
220 N Sunnyside Drive, Caledonia, MN 55921 
Phone:  (507) 725-5207 
E-mail:  hoskinselec@acegroup.cc  
Position:  Master Electrician 
Term 3 expires:  12/31/16 
 
Kim Huxford  
9417 Northwest 66th St, Waseca, MN 56093 
Phone:  (507) 451-7340 
E-mail:  khuxford@swce.coop 
Position:  Rep. of Rural Electrical Suppliers 
Term 3 expires:  12/31/16 
 
Laura Karow (Chair) 
7960 Eden Prairie Rd, Eden Prairie, MN 55347 
Phone:  (952) 937-9262 
E-mail:  lkarow@hotmail.com 
Position:  Master Electrician 
Term 3 expires:  12/31/17 
 
Weston Wilson 
8263 Dane Road, Owatonna, MN 55060 
Phone:  (507) 272-1065 
Wcwilson1990@gmail.com   
Position:  Journeyman Electrician 
Term 1 expires: 12/31/17 
 
John McConnell  
40956 Yellow Birch Ln, Emily, MN 56447 
Phone:  (218) 763-2339 
E-mail:  John@themcconnells.net 
Position:  Member of the Public 
Term 3 expires:  12/31/16 
 

 
 
Scott Novotny (Secretary) 
3302 Macey Place, Stillwater, MN 55082 
Phone:  (651) 351-7204 
E-mail:  novot006@umn.edu  
Position:  Representative of Electrical Inspector 
Term 2 expires:  12/31/17 
 
Sam Sampson 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5820 
E-mail:  sam.sampson@state.mn.us 
Position:  Commissioner’s Designee 
 
Anthony Toft  
7139 Cty Rd 3 SW, Byron, MN 55920 
Phone:  (507) 529-7721 
E-mail:  aspast@aol.com 
Position:  Journeyman Electrician 
Term 3 expires:  12/31/16 
 
Joseph Vespa 
4533 3rd Ave E, Hibbing, MN 55746 
Phone:  (218) 262-8622 
E-mail:  joe.vespa@barr.com 
Position:  Consulting Electrical Engineer 
Term 3 expires:  12/31/17 
 
Daniel Westberg (Vice Chair) 
5601 Schutta Rd, Shoreview, MN 55126 
Phone:  (952) 292-2152 
E-mail:  dwestberg@lvcinc.com  
Position:  Power Limited Technician 
Term2  expires:  12/31/17 
 
 
Jeff Lebowski, Attorney to the Board 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5172 
E-mail:  jeffrey.f.lebowski@state.mn.us  
 
Suzanne Todnem, Back-up Atty to the Board 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5851 
E-mail:  Suzanne.todnem@state.mn.us  
 
Lori Herzog, Executive Secretary 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5336 
E-mail:  lori.herzog@state.mn.us  
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